
SandraMcCrea^

From: Shani Minor

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2019 4:41 PM

To: l<construct@gmail.com
Cc: Building Department

Subject: 19-526 / 8777 Collins Avenue # 808

Jacob,

Please be advised your please was reviewed and rejected by our Building Reviewer.

See comments as follows:

1. Application states to convert shower to handicap shower. Is shower existing or new?
2. Plans indicate exist tub to be replace by shower. Please clarify
3. Provide curb detail.

4. Provide existing plans demo.
5. Show type of shower existing location.
6. Are walls new?

Thanks,

ittuNur

Vgsf/
Sfiani Mmor

Customer Service "Representative
Town of SurfsicCe
9293 3-[arcCing JAvenue
SurfsicCe, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 239

305-861-1302 fax
sminor@townofsurfsicCefCaov



^andrM\flcCrea^

From: Shani Minor

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2019 12:51 PM

To: jbnngas23@yahoo.com; dvgbuilders@gmail.com
Cc: Building Department

Subject: 19-674 / 8777 COLLINS AVENUE #704

Attachments: STRUCTURAL COMMENTS.pdf

Good Morning,

Please be advised your plans was reviewed and rejected by our structural reviewer. See attachment.

Thanks,

fUVk.SOl

Sdani Minor

Customer Service 'Representative
Town ofSurfsicCe
9293 S-CarcCing JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 cxt 239

305-861-1302 fax
sminor@townofsurfsidefC.aov
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PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST FORM

Requests are filled In the order they are received, In accordance with the provisions of
chapter 119, Florida Statutes.

(^Contact information although optional, is requested in order to be able to
communicate to you that the documents are readyfor review.)

2018-0652-0002 Date:

A-1 TITLE SUPPORT SERVICES. INC. ♦Phone:
P.O. BOX 55-7097 ♦Fax:

♦e-mail:MIAMI. PL 33255-7097

05/03/18
305-594-3444
305-594-3399

almail@altss.com

Ref:
♦Name:
♦Address:

CTFL019554 - FLOl/14-9554

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS BEING REOUESTED:

A. Type of Records:
Property Address:

Add'l Address:

R.E.Folio:
Property Owner:
Buyers

Legal Description:

8777 COLLINS AVE #303

14-2235-025-0250
ENRIQUE H PARAFIORITI & PAULA CARINA K DE PARAFIORITI
JAY MILLER

CHAMPLAIN TOWERS SOUTH CONDO UNIT 303
OFF REG 11191-35 OR 20442-3194 0502 I

UNDIV .006347% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS
COC 24617-2616 05 2006 I

For the referenced property, please provide a written response to the following:
HAS A 40/50 YEAR ELECTRICAL & STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION BEEN ISSUED ON
THIS PROPERTY?

YES or NO (circle one)

For the above referenced tax parcel, please perform a search of Department records for a 40/50 YEAR
ELECTRICAL AND STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION. Please fax your signed and dated response with
the results of your search to us at 305-594-3399 and provide us with a copy of the Certification Letter, if
one has been issued.
Please advise us if you are aware of any other departments we should contact for this information.

B. Specific Documents Requested: N/A
C. Specific Date or Time Period Records pertain to: N/A

PLEASE NOTE: If the nature of volume of the public records request is such as to require extensive use of
information technology resources and/or extensive clerical or supervisory assistance when processing the request,
the Town will charge, in addition to the actual cost of duplication, a special service fee, which may be collected as
authorized by Chapter 119.07, Florida Statutes.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PRR Received by:

Copy Outsourced ? Yes []] No □
If yes. Date Sent:

Date Completed:

Requestor Notified on:

PROCESSING FEES:

No. Copies:
8 'A X 11 Copy Fee @ . 15/ea

Blue Print Copy Fee @ $33 for up to 7 copies

8 or more @ $4.50 /ea
Research Fee:

TOTAL CHARGE:

Payment Type: Cash

Receipt it

Check



SandraJWcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 11:02 AM

To: ALAN@IKEBEHAR.COM

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #410/PERMIT#19-581

Attachments: SKM_80819060511 OOO.pdf

Dear Alan,

Please be advised that your plans have been rejected due to the attached comments. Please make corrections and

submit for further review.

Thank you.

lOU.SOK

XimBerfy "Ruvin
Customer Service Representative
Town ofSurfsicCe
9293 J-farcCing JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin^townofsurfsidefCaov

From: konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov <konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 12:00 PM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Subject: Message from KM_808



i/c,VJRFSlO^\k

'' % '
%

"" (Mill l'**"

TOWN OF SURFSIDE

9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSHEET

Job Address: 8777 Collins Ave. - Unit #410 Permit No: 19-581 Processor: U. Fernandez Date: June 4,2019

Note:

The following comments are based on a review conducted to the extent that the Information on the plans allow. More
comments may arise after these comments have been addressed.

Comments:

1. All corrections to be done on originals no Ink corrections accepted. Cloud and date all corrections and make
reference.

2. Provide iist of response to comments. (Answer Sheet) showing location of each correction (sheet number).

3. Provide square foot area and type of work on Permit Application.

4. Please submit Floor Plan and indicate location of proposed repair.

5. Show method and/or provide detail of repair.

6. Provide information of required sound proofing.

7. This review has tieen conducted to the extent that the information on the plans allow. Further comments may follow.



SandrM^JcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2018 1:01 PM

To: LAZ@TAMIAMIPLUMBiNG.COM

Cc: Building Department
Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #111/PERMIT # 18-565

Attachments: img20180521_12453168.pdf

To whom it may concern,

Please be advised that our Chief Plumbing Inspector has reviewed your building permit application and has rejected It. I

have attached his comments for you and request that you make all necessary corrections and submit for further review.

Please also be advised that your contractor's registration has expired and you will need to renew as well as show proof

of all updated licenses prior to permit being issued.

Thank you.

lUUNtir

""/JlOl.l"''

Xim 'Kuvin

Customer Service 'Rejjresentative
Town of Surf side.
9293 3-[arcCin0 JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsidefCaov



TOWN OFSURFSIDE
9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

^ REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSHEET

DATE^l^l ̂" NAMR OF JOB
ADDRESS_5 ' TYPE OP CONSTR

?Lvvr>9,{KiC-^ of iOotCK-

VA Avl) UmD"

AM



Sandra McCready

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 1:43 PM

To: AFSPERMITS@BELLSOUTH.NET

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #209/PERMIT #18-475

To whom it may concern,

Please be advised that your plumbing permit has been approved and is ready for pick up.

Thank you.

Xim liuvin

Customer Service Representative
Town of Surf side
9293 3-[arding JAvenue
Surf side, J^C 33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@tovnofsurfsidefC0ov



^andraJVIcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2019 10:30 AM

To: Daniella Posada

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #807/PERMIT#19-103

Attachments: SKM_80819041610190.pdf

To whom it may concern,

Attached, please find the most recent comment from Building Official. Please make corrections and submit for further

review.

Thank you.

tuu>ut

V. /f

XimBerfxj "Ruvin
Customer Service Rejjresentative
Town ofSurfsicCe
9293 3-CarcCin0 Avenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
k ruvin@toxvnofsurfsicCefC.0ov

From: konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov <konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2019 11:20 AM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Subject: Message from KM_808



■'Af/' towsot

TOWN OFSURFSIDE
9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSHEET

Job Address: 8777 Collins Ave. - Unit 807 Permit No: 19'03 Processor: U.Fernandez Date: April 12, 2019

Note;
The following comments are based on a review conducted to the extent that the information on the plans allow. More
comments may arise after these comments have been addressed.

Comments:

1. All corrections to be done on originals no Ink corrections accepted. Cloud and date all corrections and make
reference.

2. Provide list of response to comments. (Answer Sheet) showing location of each correction (sheet numt>er).
3. Please ^owon plans current Florida Building Code 2017 (6'^' Edition).

4. Please show on plans level of alteration as per the Florida Building Code - Existing Building.

5. Please provide proper scope of work to include all work being done.

6. Please verify Section 1 on sheet A-1 not properly referenced.

7. A minimum of 2 x 4 horizontal wood member, securely fastened to not less than two such studs, shaii be installed for
the attachment of each wall hung plumbing fixture and wall cabinet as required.

8. Please show compliance with minimum sound transmission classification as per FBC 1207.2.

9. The wall area above built-in tubs with installed shower heads and in shower compartments shall be constructed of
smooth, noncorrosive and nonabsorbent waterproof materials to a height not less than 6 feet above the room floor
level as per FBC R307.2.

10. Glazing In doors greater than 9 square feet shall be Category II as per FBC Table 2406.

11. Please provide a complete Wall Legend to properly Identify all wall types.

12. Please show on plan adjacent spaces, corridor and/or units.

13. This review has been conducted to the extent that the information on the plans allow. Further comments may follow.



SandraJ\1cCrea^

From: KImberly Ruvin
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 11:09 AM

To: permits@coolairusa.com

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #1007/PERMIT#18-480

To Cool Air USA,

Please be advised that your permit is ready to be picked up. Your permit fee is $182.68 plus a renewal fee for
contractor's licenses of $100. Thank you and have a nice day.

fcns'Nut

Xim liuvin

Customer Service "Representative
Town of Surf side
9293 J-Carding J^venue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsidefC0ov



Sandra McCready

From: Kimberly Ruvin
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 10:50 AM

To: info@mrglasswindows.com

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE #1009/PERMIT#18-761

To whom It may concern,

This letter is to inform you that the above mentioned permit to install 3 sliding glass doors has expired. A final building

inspection was never performed, therefore you will need to renew the permit in order to call in for a final inspection and

close it. Please feel free to contact the building department if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Respectfully,

fUU^UK

'  '

'"•auif.ti*

XimBerfy 'Ruvin
Customer Service Representative
Town of SurfsicCe
9293 3-CarcCing JAvenue
Surf side, fC 33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin^townofsurfsidefCffov



Sandra McCready

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Kimberly Ruvin

Friday, September 28, 2018 11 ;24 AM
dvgbuilders@gmail.com

Building Department
8777 COLLINS AVE #1111/PERMIT#18-862

SKM_80818092811200.pdf

To whom it may concern;

Your plans have been rejected by our Structural engineer based upon the attached comments.

Respectfully,

^ -njorasA .. fi

Xim 'Ruvin

Customer Service Representative
Town of Surf side
9293 J-Carding JAvenue
Surf side, jC 33154
305-861-4863 cxt 204

305-S61-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsidefC.aov



TOWN OFSURFSIDE

9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Florida 33154

STRUCTURAL REVIEW WORKSHEET

Date

Property Owner and Address:

^3 I (^OcDr- .
Description of work:

Review Hours:

Must Plans be resubmitted: Yes No

Approved Disapproved

Comments:

ALT ARBAB, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

1 ylnih



STRUCTURAL COMMENTS

September 27,2018

Town of Surfside

9293 Harding Ave.
Surfside, FL 33154

RE: 8777 Collins Ave.

Surfside, FL 33154

Comments:

Based on your submitted pressure table, pressures for 23.66 S.F. would be more
than + 60.8 and -60.5 p.s.f. and +/-60.0 p.s.f. design pressure rating indicated on
your submitted NOA is less than the calculated pressures. Please check these
pressures for the sliding glass doors.

AliArbab, P.E.

For The Town of Surfside

AA/aa

C:/AA/StructuraIComments8777 collins ave. w&d



TOWN OF SURFSIDE

9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Florida 33154

.STRUCTURAL REVIEW WORKSHEET

Property Owner and Address:

Description of work: ,lc)l <g lass / 1 ^

Review Hours:

Must Plans be resubmitted: Yes

Approved Disapproved

Comments:

c-Wrr.k A/2f tP;

. 17,0420 „

ALIARBAB, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
l)sln



Sandra McCready

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Kimberly Ruvin

Wednesday, April 18, 2018 10:56 AM

swindsconstruction@gmail.com
Building Department
8777 COLLINS AVE UNIT 209/PERMIT #18-475

To whom It may concern.

Please be advised that your plans have been rejected until we receive an executed contract which we require for value
verification. Please don't hesitate to contact us if you have any further questions.

,9^ tUUNUf

•V ^ Y -R

Xim liuvin

Customer Service Hepresentative
Town of SurfsicCe
9293 3-CarcCing JAvenue
SurfsicCe, JC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsicCefC.aov



SandraJVlcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin
Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 11:10 AM
To: RROBLETO@MRGLASSWINDOWS.COM

Cc: Building Department
Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE

Dear Mr. Robleto,

1 am pleased to inform you that your windows and doors permit has been approved and is ready for pick up.

Thank you.

V|

Xim Xuvin

Customer Service "Rejyresentative
Town of Surf side
9293 3-CarcCirig JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsidefC.aov



Sandra McCready

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Friday, May 18, 2018 10:31 AM
To: electrical.masters@yahoo.com

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE/#902

To whom it may concern,

Please be advised that your Electrical permit is ready to be picked up and your permit fee is $84.00.

,1^ IUU>U»

Xim liuvin

Customer Service 'Rejyresentative
Town of SurfsicCe
929s J-farcCing JAvenue
SurfsicCe, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsicCefCaov



SandmJ\1cCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 12:00 PM

To: Daniella Posada

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE/PERMIT#19-103

Attachments: SKM_80819032911550.pdf

Dear Daniella,

Attached please see most recent electrical comments for firewall revision.

Respectfully,

lUU.NUf

Xim6erfy 'Ruvin
Customer Service Rejjresentative
Town of SurfsicCe
929s J-farcCin0 yivenue
SurfsicCe, JC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsicCefC.aov

From: konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov <konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Sent; Friday, March 29, 2019 12:56 PM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Subject: Message from KM_808



TOWN OFSURFSIDE

9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSH EET

X)A.rE>/xi/l 1 NAME OF JOB J 9 ' t

ADDRESS^?";? TYPE OF CONSTR

C  C/t ̂  .C IM ^

^ ̂—ca aJ—t ̂  ^ . ̂  t—c A—f\— h"^ ^ ^
f\ - }



Sandr^JcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 10:57 AM

To: YSERRANO@QUAMECNET

Cc: Building Department

Subject; 8777 COLLINS AVE/PERMIT#19-238

Attachments: SKM_80819021511540.pdf

Dear Yana,

Attached, please see structural comments as per our earlier discussion.

KWiNorgw^ •vr

%. ^

XimBerCy "Riivin
Customer Service "Rej^resentative
Town of Surf side
9293 3-Carding JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruyin@townofsurfsidefCgov

From: konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov <konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 11:55 AM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Subject: Message from KM_808



TOWN OF SURFSIDE

9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Florida 33154

STRUCTURAL REVIEW WORKSHEET

Date

Property Owner and Address:

'?S7?7

Description of work: 54-

Review Hours:

Must Plans be rcsubmitted: Yes No

Approved Disapproved

Comments:

fUEA.5R PSLoi/,£^

SU^) ̂ k>u! /< <U/OA^c.TFt>

Tp T>f£ UaPiT^ /< A

Ti/^jl/ 7*'>? TW-e (Lk61-E 7

ALIARBAB, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ■/i+Hl



TOWN OFSURFSIDE

9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Florida 33154

STRUCTURAL REVIEW WORKSHEET

Date

Property Owner and Address:

"^177

/'7-2-3 V

Description of work: S'V

Review Hours:

Must Plans be resubmitted: Yes No

Approved Disapproved

Comments:

\k>ul -TUP: K ̂rOsi/^c.TF'b

Tp T>f£. *7^/^ OajJ) AiL)^ /< A,
To-S{tj 7^ig TH^ CLK61-& ?

ALI ARBAB, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER '■/i+Hl



SandraJVIcCrea^

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Monday, July 29, 2019 11:22 AM

To: fabiano_74@hotmail.com

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE/PERMIT#19-688
Attachments: SKM_80819072911200.pdf

Dear Fabiano,

Please be advised that your plans have been reviewed and disapproved by our plans examiner based upon the attached

comments. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Kindly,

•1\ ,1 'hxjwnji /f

XimBerfy 'Ruvin
Customer Service Rej)resentative
Town of Surf side
9293 3-CarcCin0 JAvenue
Surf side, J^C33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@towrLofsurfsidefC.aov

From: konica754@townofsurfsldefl.gov <konica754@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Sent: Monday, July 29, 2019 12:20 PM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov>

Subject: Message from KM_808



\k'

TOWN OF SURFSIDE

9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSHEET

Job Address: 8777 Collins Ave. - #1106 Permit No: 19-688 Processor: U.Fernandez Date: July 25,2019

Note:

The following comments are based on a review conducted to the extent that the information on the plans allow. More
comments may arise after these comments have been addressed.

Comments:

1. All corrections to be done on originals no ink corrections accepted. Cloud and date all corrections and make
reference.

2. Provide list of response to comments. (Answer Sheet) showing location of each correction (sheet number).

3. Please show on plans current Florida Building Code 2017 (6"^ Edition).

4. Please show on plans level of alteration as per the Florida Building Code - Existing Building.

5. Please provide clear and legible Floor Plan.

6. Floor Plan should clearly show items #1 & if2, and should include unit number and full address.

7. Provide note on plans that existing Kitchen cabinets shall not be disturbed and/or Interfere with proposed scope of
work.

8. This review has been conducted to the extent that the information on the plans allow. Further comments may follow.



Sandra McCready

From: Kimberly Ruvin

Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2019 4:11 PM
To: YSERRANO@QUAMEC.NET

Cc: Building Department

Subject: 8777 COLLINS AVE/PERMIT#19-742

Attachments: SKM_80819080816070.pdf

Dear Vana,

Please see the attached mechanical comments for the above referenced permit. Please provide plans and submit for

further review.

Kindly,

tuu.Nur

^ Ji
^ ""'raoBtiw .. /f

XimBerCy Tiuvin
Customer Service K£.presentative
Town of Surf side
9293 S-farding JAvenue
Surf side, fC33154
305-861-4863 ext 204

305-861-1302 fax
kruvin@townofsurfsidefCaov

From: konica754@townofsurfsldefl.gov <konlca754@townof$urfsidefl.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2019 5:08 PM

To: Kimberly Ruvin <kruvin@townofsurfsidefLgov>

Subject: Message from KM_808
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DATE:

ADDRESS:

TOWN OF SURFSIDE
9293 HARDING AVENUE

SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154

PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS WORKSHEET

NAME OF THE JOB:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

v\



^andraJ\1cCrea^

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Shani Minor

Friday, May 4, 2018 4:38 PM

ALMAIL@ALTSS.COM

Rosendo Prieto

8777 COLLINS AVENUE

PUBLIC RECORDS.pdf

Good Evening,

Please see attachment.

Thanks,

i-

Sfiani Minor

Customer Service 'Representative
Town of Surf side
9293 3-CarcCin0 CAvenue
Surf side, jC33154
305-861-4863 cxt 239

305-861-1302 fax
sminor@townofsurfsidefC.aov



To: TOBW OF SORFSIDE Froffl: ft-1 Title Support Services. Inc 5-03-lB ll:22acQ p. 1 of I

' fci_ ««*

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST FORM □
Requests are filled in the order they are received, in accordance with the provisions of

chapter 119, Florida Statutes.
(^Contact informa/ion although optional, is recjuestecl in order to be able to

communicate to you that the documents are readyfor review.)
2018-0652-0002 Date:
A-1 TITLE SUPROR-]' Sl-RVICl-S. INC. *Phone:
P.O. BOX 55-7097 -"Fax:

*c-mail:MIA^^. FL 3.^255-7097

05/03/18
305-594-3444
305-594-3399
a lmail@altss.com

Ref:
*Name:
*Address:

CTFLO19554 - FLO 1/14-9554

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS BEING REOUESTED:

8777 COLLINS AVF //303

14-2235-025-0250
ENRIQUE H PARAI-IORITI & PAULA CARINA K DE PARAi^ORITI
JAY MILLER

UNDIV OOoS-no.i INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS
COG 2/1617.261605 2006 1

A. Type of Records:
Property Address:

.A,dd'l Addres.s:
R.E.Folio;
Property Owner:
Buyers

Legal Description:
CHAMPLAIN TOWERS SOUTH CONDO UNIT ^0^
OFF REG II 191-350R 20/142-319.1 0502 I

For the referenced property, please provide a written rc.sponse to the following:
IIAS A 40/50 YEAR ELEC TRICAL & STRUCITTRAI. CERTIFICAITON BEEN ISSUED ON
THIS PROPERTY?

YES or ^ NO ) (circle one)
For the above referenced tax parcel, please perform a search of4?epailmcnt records for a 40/50 YE/\R
ELECTRICAL AND STl^UCTURAL CERTIFICATKDN. Please fa.x your signed and dated response with
the results of your search to us at 305-594-3399 and provide us with a copy of the Certification Letter, if
one has been issued.
Please advi.se us if you are aware of any other departments we should contact for this information.

B. Specific Documents Requcstctl: N/A
C. Specific Date or Time Period Records pertain to; N/.A

PLEASE NOTE: If the nature of volume of the public records request is such as to require extensive use of
information teclinology resources and/or extensive clerical or supcjvisoP)' assistance when processing the request,
the Town will charge, in addition to the actual cost of duplication, a special setv'ice fee, which may be collected as
authorized by Chapter 119.07, Florida Statutes.

Foi^OFRCE XJSE

' P|^;'-Reccweid-by-:

Copy Outsourced;? /; . Y Q; ; . / Np in :
lf;ycS.;Pate;ScnL: / ■■xr-::.-.:-

!^tc' Gbhiplefciiy

.RequcsibfNofified ,ph:

PROCESSING FEES:

No. Copies: _
8 '/• X 11 Copy Feo . 15/ca_

Blue Print Copy Fee (ai $33 lor up to 7 copie.s

8 or more @ $4.50 /ea
Rescaruh Fee:

TOTAL CHARGE:,

Payment Type: Caslt

Receipt II

Check



Sandra McCready

From: Grace Escalante <gescalante@balharbourfl.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 1:10 PM

To: Rosendo Prieto

Subject: 8877 Collins Ave—Champlain North

HI Ross:

Can you give me any info on Champlain North, unit 307?

Has the building done its 40 year recertification?
Any violations on the property or unit?

Any outstanding permits not closed?

Thanks, Grace

BAL HARBOUR
.  VILLAGE •

GRACIELA M. ESCALANTE RA

BUILDING DIRECTOR

655 96th St, Bal Harbour, FL 33154

T +1.305.865.7525

gescalante@balharbourfl.gov

BalHarbourFL.gov

gescalante@balharbourfl.gov

Please be advised that Bal Harbour Village has transitioned to a new .GOV e-mail domain. Please send all future
correspondence to Village contacts using the new domain as specified above. Thank you.



Sandra McCready

From: Mara Chouela <mara.chouela@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2018 12:39 PM
To: Rosendo Prieto

Subject: Champlain Tower Sounth
Attachments: Morabito Report Mechanical280.pdf; Morabito Report279.pdf
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October 5. 2018

Champlaln Tower South Condominium

8777 Collins Avenue

Surfslde, FL 33154

During the electrical 40 Years electrical Inspection and the mechanical systems
evaluation Inspection at the above-mentioned property, we Inspected the conditions of
the electrical, mechanical, plumbing, tire alarm and fire sprlnider systems.

We observed that in general all the different systems look In good conditions with some
necessary repairs. The major issues we found were with equipment located In the
generator room and the roof mounted HVAC equipment. The repairs ore required do to
corrosion which can be expected for exposed equipment next to the ocean. The
generator room has a large Intake louver than allows the corrosive salt air from the ocean
to get onto the equipment.

Electrical:

The Electrical service Is in good conditions with some required minor repairs.
•  The path of egress lighting on every typical floor required to be enhanced to

accomplish the 1 foot-candle minimum required by code.

•  There are no smoke detectors on the typical floors and storage areas
•  The pool deck, which is also a path of egress required new lighting (currently there

ore no lights) and new fire atarm devices.
•  The roof mounted AC compressors required some electrical repairs
•  The buswoy for the tenant meter centers is rusted and shaD be repainted.

•  The emergency generator and some other equipment In the generator room
shall be replaced with new.

•  The enclosed deck garage at the nnain level require fire alarm devices.

Mechanical:

The common building owner mechanical systems are showing their age. The individual
owner condensing units on the roof are installed are aluminum stands tfxit are not
original. These stands are in good condition and the condensing units are tied down.
The split AC units for the office and lobby have been replaced this year with new. The
rest of the mechanical systems require repair due to corrosion.

•  The AC unit for the recreation room AHU-8/CU-8 Is at end of Its useful life. AHU has

rust at base of unit. It is the original Weather King model Installed when building
was built. It should be replaced with new. The disconnects for AHU-8 don't have
the code required clearances.

•  Office AC unit AHU-6 has been replaced with new but was Installed on the original
wood stand. Wood stands are not allowed per code in a return air pienum. Also,

no storage Is allowed In AC closets.

2691 E. Oakland Park Blvd St© 303B. Fort Louderdaie. Florida 33306 T 954.523.4933 F 954.523.5052

www,h©n2.com
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•  The underground garage has exhaust fans for ventilation. 2 of the existing fans
require repairs. The SE fan is missing a belt and the NW fan has heavy vibration.

•  On the roof the refrigerant lines for the owner's condensing units ore not Insulated
or hove insulation that is failing off.

•  On the roof only 4 out of the 16 roof exhaust fans are working.
•  The primary air handling unit for the common corridors is in fair condition. It was

installed In 2010 and is beginning to show signs of rust on the air handier and
condensing unit. The exterior ductwork Is also rusting. At the rate the equipment
Is rusting It will have to be replaced within the next 2-6 years.

Rumbing:
The plumbing systems are Is good condition, in the garage the cast iron sanitary and
storm drainage piping have been replaced with PVC which will last for many years. The
domestic water booster pumps are working. The domestic water supply piping is copper.
Piping appears to be in good condition.

•  The domestic water booster pumps are mostly original. One motor has been
replaced and one of the pump casing/impeiier has been replaced. This pump
system can continue to work for several years but there are newer more efficient
systems.

Fire Sprinkler:
The fire sprinkler piping and sprinklers are in good condition. The only things that need
repair are in the generator room due to corrosion.

•  The fire pump base frame has severe rusting. The alignment of the pump motor
and shaft can become misaligned under load. The Are pump should be
replaced.

•  The first 1 Oft of 6"dia. Sprinkler pipe after the fire pump is rusting. This section of
pipe should be replaced.

•  The rest of the fire sprinkler piping is In good condition. Only touch up painting is
required.

momiis E. mi p.e.
PflESIDEfll
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morabito

October 8, 2018

Champlain Towers South

8777 Collins Avenue

Surfside. FL 33154

Attention; Ms. Maggie Manrara
Treasurer

Re: Champlain Towers South Condominium
Structural Field Survey Report
MCJoM18217

Dear Ms. Manrara:

Morabito Consultants, Inc. (MC) Is pleased to submit this structural engineering report of the Field
Survey completed at the existing Champlain Towers South Condominium Complex (CTS) In Surfside, FL.
The scope of this project includes a review of the existing 12 story plus penthouse 136-unit residential
building, below-grade parking garage and at-grade exterior entrance drive, pool and recreation area,
MC reviewed a representative sample of -SS condominium units (half of the total units found In the
building) along with the roof, exterior fafade (observed from the balconies surveyed), parking garage,
pool deck, and general common areas. The goal of our study was to understand and document the
extent of structural issues that require repair and/or remediation in the immediate and near future. As
a part of this report, MC has prepared an estimate (that is attached to this report) of the probable
construction cost to construct the required structural repairs & maintenance that MC recommends
being completed. These documents will enable the Condominium Board to adequately assess the
overall condition of the building, notify tenants on how they maybe affected, and provide a safe and
functional infrastructure for the future.

To assist our office in the review of this project, MC has reviewed the following documents:
•  Architectural contract drawings A1-A30 prepared by William M. Friedman & Associates

Architects, Inc. last revised 11/27/1979.

•  Structural contract drawings S1-S14 prepared by Brelterman Jurado & Associates. Consulting
Engineers dated 08/22/1979.

•  Various HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical, Plumbing and Landscape drawings.

The following conditions that require future repairs and maintenance were observed.


